
1/3 

Martin & Servera AB, Box 30212 104 25 Stockholm, Sweden| Telefon 08 – 722 25 00 | Org. nr. 556233-2451 | martinservera.se 

Declaration of Compliance 
 

 We 

Supplier Martin & Servera 
Box 30212 
104 25 Stockholm, Sweden 

Production unit Produced for Martin & Servera in Romania. 

 Declare on 2024-02-17 that  

Product Pizza box 
Is made of  FSC corrugated brown or bleached cardboard without coating. 

  
 

Item number Description 

465732 Pizzakartong brun utan tryck 33x33x3,5cm 100 st 

465625 Pizzakartong brun med tryck 28x28x3,5cm 100 st 

465757 Pizzakartong brun med tryck 30x30X3,5cm 100 st 

465797 Pizzakartong brun med tryck 33x33x3,5cm 100 st 

465666 Pizzakartong brun med tryck calzone 28x16x8cm 100 st 

465619 Pizzakartong brun med tryck 28x28x8cm 100 st 

465809 Pizzakartong familj brun med tryck 50x50x4cm 50 st 

465738 Pizzakartong vit med tryck 30x30X3,5cm 100 st 

465740 Pizzakartong vit med tryck 33x33x3,5cm 100 st 

 Has been produced according to 

− REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and 
repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC. 

− REGULATION (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to 
come into contact with food (GMP). 

 Is compliant with 

− REGULATION (EC) No 1907/2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and 
Restriction of Chemicals (REACH).  

− DIRECTIVE 94/62/EC on Packaging and packaging waste. 

− REGULATION (EU) No 995/2010 on timber and timber products. 

− BfR Recommendation XXXVI on Paper and board for food contact. 



2/3 

Martin & Servera AB, Box 30212 104 25 Stockholm, Sweden| Telefon 08 – 722 25 00 | Org. nr. 556233-2451 | martinservera.se 

 Intended use 

To types of food:  Dry, wet, and fat foods 

Duration / Conditions: Temporary storage  

 Has been produced 

From FSC-certified raw-material 

Without the use of:  Heavy metal containing additives and Azo dyes. 

 Not intentionally added 

Following substances are not intentionally used or added but not necessarily analyzed for. Based on our current 
knowledge they are not contained in this product: 

Fluoro-containing chemicals Including PFOS and PFOA restricted in REGULATION (EC) No 2019/1021 on 
POPs. 

MOSH and MOAH Mineral oil saturated hydrocarbons and Mineral oil aromatic hydrocarbons. 

 Does not emit 

Limited substances above denoted levels in BfR XXXVI: 

Metals (Cd, Pb): (water extract) 

Formaldehyde: (water extract) 

 Test conditions used 

For overall migration  

Duration: 24 h 

Temperature: 40 °C 

Food-simulator: Isooctane 

 
Cold water extract 

 

Duration: 24 h    

Temperature: Room temperature    

Food-simulator Water    

 

 Has passed relevant tests below 

1 Overall migration 
from product 

According to REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles 
intended to come into contact with food which is referred to in BfR. 

2 Content and water 
extract of cadmium  

According to REGULATION (EC) No 1907/2006 on REACH, annex XVII, entry 23 
and according to BfR Recommendation XXXVI on Paper and board for food 
contact. 

3 Content and water 
extract of lead 

According to REGULATION (EC) No 1907/2006 on REACH, annex XVII, entry 63 
and according to BfR Recommendation XXXVI on Paper and board for food 
contact. 

4 Water extract of 
chromium III and IV 

According to BfR Recommendation XXXVI on Paper and board for food contact. 

5 Water extract of 
aluminum 

According to BfR Recommendation XXXVI on Paper and board for food contact. 

6 Content and specific 
migration of primary 
aromatic amines 

According to BfR Recommendation XXXVI on Paper and board for food contact. 



3/3 

Martin & Servera AB, Box 30212 104 25 Stockholm, Sweden| Telefon 08 – 722 25 00 | Org. nr. 556233-2451 | martinservera.se 

7 Content and water 
extract of glyoxal and 
formaldehyde 

According to BfR Recommendation XXXVI on Paper and board for food contact. 

8 Specific migration of 
optical brightners 

According to BfR Recommendation XXXVI on Paper and board for food contact. 

9 Specific migration of 
substances relevant 
in recycled cardboard 

According to BfR Recommendation XXXVI on Paper and board for food contact. 

10 Migration of 
antimicrobial agents 

According to BfR Recommendation XXXVI on Paper and board for food contact. 

11 Colour fastness According to BfR Recommendation XXXVI on Paper and board for food contact. 

 


